Date: 28/07/2020

Case reference: CAM201

Camden
London Borough of Camden
Information and Records
Management
Judd Street

London. WC1H 9JE

e-mail:

xxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

## Dear Requester

Thank you for your request for information dated 07/07/2020 about framework for SEN Transport. We have dealt with this under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

## Response

The council holds the information requested and the answers to your questions are as follows:

- 1. Does the council have a framework for SEN Transport or Home to School transport? Yes for taxi travel but the bus service is operated in-house
- 2. Are taxi suppliers able to join now? If not when does the current framework expire?

  Taxi suppliers cannot join now the current framework expires in Sept 2023
- 3. Which month will taxi suppliers be able to apply to join the framework/ a new tender be posted?

  Taxi suppliers cannot join now the current framework expires in Sept 2023

## **Further Information:**

We do not give our consent for any names and contact details provided in this response to be sent marketing material. Any such use will be reported to the ICO as a breach of General Data Protection Regulations and the Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations.

Why not check our Portal <u>Open Data Camden</u> before making a new request as your question may already be answered by a previous <u>FOI response</u> or in one of our many useful and interesting datasets.

## **Your Rights**

 Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. The ICO website <a href="www.ico.org.uk">www.ico.org.uk</a> may be useful.

Yours sincerely,

Tanya Bryant Information Rights Officer